## <u>Nakisa Rasaei MD</u>

Work address	Department of Internal Medicine Namazee Hospital Shiraz University of Medical Science +98-713-6261089 <u>rasaei@sums.ac.ir</u> <u>nakisarasaei@gmail.com</u>
Personal Information	Nationality: Iranian Date of birth: March 21, 1975 Place of birth: Tehran, Iran
Education	<b>1994-2001</b> Doctor of Medicine Shiraz University of Medical Science (SUMS)
Professional Training	<ul> <li>2006-2010</li> <li>Residency in Internal Medicine Shiraz University of Medical Science</li> <li>2014-2016</li> <li>Fellowship of Nephrology</li> <li>Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Science Tehran, Iran</li> </ul>
Activity as Internal Medicine Resident	<b>2007-2008</b> Chief resident of internal medicine
Academic Positions	<ul> <li>2013-2014</li> <li>Assistant professor of internal medicine Shiraz University of medical Science International Branch</li> <li>2017-2018</li> <li>Assistant professor of nephrology Yasuj University of medical Science</li> </ul>

PublicationThe prevalence of thyroid dysfunction in patients with<br/>systemic lupus erythematousis<br/>Iran Red Crescent Med J.2015 Dec; 17(12): e17298<br/>doi: 10.5812/ircmj.1729